JORM OG-t

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Cynthia Ann Gearhart Tiller Gas Company
AN PRERATOR/OR coaL owner CO@l not operated waue or welL oreraToR

% R. H., Adkins

Huntingt t \ _ — Hamlin W, Va

ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS

Nev. l4th 19 53
PROPOSED LOCATION

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

Union District
ADDRESS
Cynthis Ann Gearhart Wayne County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS J r g ‘ r
Well No.__ 1 7" a5

Huntington, Route # 2, W, Va.

ADDRESS

Cynthia Ann Cearhart Farm

GENTLEMEN :
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

January 1983 , made by__Cynthia Ann Gearhart , to

R, H, Adkins ,and recorded onthe_________ day
of , in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

Book , page.

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and eourses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten® days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines
promptly on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the
ground or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the pro-
posed location should be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day__ before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,

‘West Virginia.

Very truly yours,

Tiller Gas Company

WELL OPERATOR

% R. H. Adkins

¢ at O W0 :
<;) Vs\tf)\\“{\\sﬁ(ﬁ'\\‘- W k,;;fy:Add;‘ess i STREET
‘-')L‘ 7 A9/ G :
O i\
&Well Operator! Hamlin 02/09
Y VRN CITY OR TOWN

West Virginia.
STAYTE

*Section 8 . . . . If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said loeation.

@50 JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA. WAY-goO PERIVIIT NUIVLBER







November 27, 1953

Tiller Gas Company
ﬂ/’ M¥r. R, H. “km
Hamlin, West Virginia

Centlemen:

inclosed is permit WAY900 to drill Well

ie. 1 on the Cynthia Ank Gearhart Farm, Union
Distriet, Wayne County,

Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistant
OIL AED OGAS DIVISION

CNH:K
Enel-2

CC: Inspector 0. C, Allen

02/09/2024




FRENS
il A R. H. ADKINS

PRODUCER OF NATURAL GAS
DRILLING CONTRACTOR

HAMLIN, WEST YVIRGINIA
November 19, 196§
Mr, Gurmer Wamook

of Mines
0i] & Oas Division

Charleston, West Virginias

Dear Mr, Wamosk:

mmuunmmum;wmmo'xmm
VAL-H00-P
would renew Permit # RN and mail thes out %0 me as soon as possible,

: -

R, H. ADKINS

02/09/2024



November 22, 1965

Mr. W. J. Hauldren
Hamlin, West Virginia
In Re: WAY-900-P Well No. 1 on the
Gearhart Farm, Union District,
Wayne County
Dear Sir:

In compliance with your reguest, we are renewing the
above described permit.

Please notify the Inspector 24 hows in advance of
plugging.

If you need more time than the four months peiiod
please advise.

Very truly yours,
Gurmer Wamock
Deputy Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
GW/ap
cc: Mr. Kenneth Butcher, Inspector
Phone: RE-6-1933

02/09/2024



Formation Color Hag;lﬂ:)r Top .5' Bottom 31 lv’o'(i::r ;“):ll:ltlll; Remarks
Slate & Shells 2008 2064
Brown Shell - | 2064 2160
Blue “lat 2160 2425
Light Browyn Shale 2425 2505
Slate 2505 2570
Brown Shale 2570 2620
Slate 2620 2683
Brown Shale 2683 21764
Slate 2768 2790
Bisum shale 2790 2887
White “latle 2887 3070
Brown “hale 3070 3105

K. Lime : 3105

02/09/2024

Date s 19

APPROVED , Owner

L : By.
SN s renis s Vi 3 : (Title)

gagl S
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< ) STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
f?}
@ DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No 4[@ v¢ﬂ0F Well No l
COMPANY/ZM&/) /l/ V¥ @4’ . ADDRESS /4/ ML 7// v,
FARMMDISTRICT_’ZAWM_COUNTY %Z/ j// W

Filling Material Usedw /@44/\ 0D A 7

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

-

a1

Drillers’ Names ‘ gﬁ/ %/ /o /L /ﬂ(//ZM

~— J
// /Z il I hereby certify I visited the above well on thi

NS it

DISTRICT WELL lNSPECTOR

02/09/2024




OoG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION Rotary ]
Spudder dJ
Cable Tools
INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT L
Storage =]
Permit No. Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company
Size
Address
16. Kind of Paclcer . -
Farm
13
Well No 10 Sizeiol e oo o
District, County 8%4
654 Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilli leted Total depthe oo o
rilling complete otal dep . Pest, top
Date shot. Depth of shot 2 Perf. bottom

Initial open flow.

Open flow after tubing

Volume

/10ths Water in______Inch

/10ths Mere. in Inch

Cu. Ft.

Rock pressure

1bs hrs.

Liners Used

Perf. top.

Perf. bottom

CASING CEMENTED

SIZE No. FT Date

NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

0il

['resh water

Salt water

bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | CCAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

@ MATHEWS PRINTIN (G AND LITHOGRAPHING CO
C CoaLeeTon. W, VA

P 0210972024



\>\» STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Q) DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit NoMﬂﬁp Well No /
COMPANY. j/CﬁZQ/) M a4 Co . ADDBESQ / V/W‘Z/{ U D X,

FARM,MMML_—_DISTRICT WL COUNTY % M Yo
Filling Material Used fV&/}/ ,Av ’;M @ W

Liner Location Amount Packer Location

PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST

Nall| TGy T4 3 o0~ Jdzadiog Zo

7
LR 4

~

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

Jisle~ 4 b8 O
// / ¢ é ‘5 I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date

HE Vit

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

02/09/2024




L "
e STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA :

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION Rotary O
Spudder O
Cable Tools
INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT -
Storage O
PermitNo.___ Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AN
TUBING © | DRILLING FWeLL | FRCHRS
Company.
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size ofen e
District County 8%
65% Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed_____ Total depth 3 Heek, toy
Date shot. Depth of shot 2 Perf. bottom
Li d Perf. t
Initialopenflow_______ /10ths Water in_____Inch bnegs Uae =E. Xop
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing__ /10ths Merec. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
) NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock prescure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
[Presh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

7 o P 10210972024

=
-(u,-? MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO
o CHARLESTON. W. VA



OG-11 ] 4

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION Rotary O
Spudder OJ
Cable Tool
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT  °°¢ 1% U
Storage O
Permit No.! ‘ /D/fML' Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
company L7 27, /% = ST Y
‘cmpany
Address %;’4 Q’QM Size

Well No {@%

Kind of Packer.

10 Size of
District%&&%_Countyg@M_, 8%
654 Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16.
Drilling completed______ Total depth____ " Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot 2 Perf, bottom._.___

Initial openflow—______ /10ths Water in____ Inch

Liners Used

Perf. top

Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing_____ /10ths Mere. in Inch

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
y NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

Rock pressure lbs hrs.

0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

[~ AL EF

DATE




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

02/09/2024



Stute of West Birginia
Bepartment of Mines
®il und BGas Bivision
Uharleston 25305

February 10, 1972

JOHN ASHCRAFT
Director

Mr. Kenneth Butcher
RFD #1
Barboursville

West Virginia 25504 PERMIT __ yAy.0Q0.p

ROBERT L. DODD
Deputy Director

WELL NO 1

DISTRICT Pnion

COUNTY Wayne

Dear Sir:

Please make a final inspection of the well described above.

Very truly yours,

Robert L. Dodd

RLD/ g¢

02/09/2024



PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

Set permanent bxidgfe at 100! . Run™g bazs of ce cryshed stone.,

LIt 5''/casing to, PSQO',

FIIN\ With clay '04910', 8s /27! casing be lifted)

Run 2 bags ef cemént a g q* CR
Remove rémainder /of pipe.f

Set permanent -rxi:e a bO'. Z_Eags ent and 10' crushed stone.

Cement| frof SOO'ﬁto suxface.

rect-mbnument as prescribdd- by law.

Set Permanent Bridge at 2100!
Run 2 Bags of Cement and 5 ft. crushed stone
Lift casing as ascend up hole,

Place 10 ft. cement plug at 1300¢ ‘ e
also 5 ft crushed stone on cement,, 7 .

Place 10 ft cement plug at 1100! - s
also 5 ft crushed stone on cement

Fill non-porous material to 900!

Place 10 ft cement plug at 900!

Also 5 ft crushed stone on cement

Set Permanent Bridge at 300!
3 Bags ofcement, 5 ft crushed stone on cement

Fill with non-porous material
to 10 ft of surface.

Mmwewibgd ercct marker as prescribed in Rule 12 of Regulations,

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date inspector is notified after permit is issued.

Very truly yours,

Q 'Z'é/ ; . W Operator
No objections have been filed by the coal nx or coal&g ator, or any available adjacent lease

or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein descr‘iﬁgl é
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby appro / @2024

Lith day of— JINE , 1955

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Oil and Gas Division

By: ¢
NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one ¢ for the files of the Department of Mines; one

to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well ; and one for
the well inspector.

-@ MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO
. CramemTon W Ve



- Form OG 9

-

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,

Charleston, W. Va. R.E. Adkins
No coel operations Opersating under the name of Tiller
Coal Operator Gas C0Oe Name of Well Operator

Hamlin, W.Va.
Address Complete Address

June 3, 1965

Coal Owner Date
) WELL TO BE ABANDONED
Union District
Address
Wayne County
Lease or Property Owner
Well No. 1
1
Gearhart

Address

Farm

Inspector to be notified_ KENNETH BUTCHER RFD #1 ' Telephone Number RE~6-1933
BARBOURSVILLE, WEST VIRGINIA-- ¢ g0 v C

Gentlemen :— 21{. HOURS IN ADVANCE OF PLUGGING f

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence
' i ,

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall
not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course
should be received by the Department of Mines). —~ ‘ il ' %

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present. at the

" plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not

represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said

well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and givendn detail on
the reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
above date.

Very truly yours,

SR LA frata)

Well Operator

&) well drilled prior to Juné 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a

& k& filed with/THREE COPIES OF APPLICATION, (0G-9) AND

“WORK ORDE%™ A 0 l.‘?; S OF THE WELL RECORD, (0G-10). The map must

ang in wih the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,

o ¥and names of adjacent tracts and the location of the well to be

abandoned, determined™by y with the courses and distances of such well from two perman-
ent points or landmarks on said tract. 02/09/2024

NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the date of permit, same
shall expire and be of no furgher force or effect.

NOTE: PERMIT IS NOT TRANSFERABLE.

BLANKET BOND HAY-900-7

Permit Number
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PORM 0G.-8 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FEB 1
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL. AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE
ADDRESSES.

None R. H. Adkins DBA Tiller Gas_Company
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR )
Box 555, Hamlin, W. Va. 25523
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
November 25 19 65
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
Union District
ADDRKSS
Wayne County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER
Well. No -
ADDRESS
Gearhart Parm

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING....... Keénneth Butcher, Barboursville, W. Va.

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
"
County of Lincoln

Harry Harmon and Ronald L. Hooser
being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by.... R. H. Adkins Drilling Co.
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work

was commenced on the. IR _day of November ,19_63 | and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner:

SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING

csG CsG

FORMATION Set Permanent Bridge at 2[00Q!' s=z=axwo PULLED LEFT IN
Ran @ bags of cement and B

Placed 10! cempnt plug a-l- 1100,
also 5' crushed stone on cement.
Filled non-porous material to
9007, placed 10" cement pllug

at HUU i also 5 —C¢rushed |[stone
on—cement,—SetPermementBr idge
5 1
crushed
with non-porous i 0
10' of surface.
COAL SEAMS DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT
(NAME) Marker as prescribed in Rule
(NAME) 12 of regula‘tions .

(NAME)

(NAME)

and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the. 19 th

November ,19_65
And further deponents saith not.

day of

/ W/uwzom

Sworn to and subscribed before me this_.__ 25_1'1 of ;b_e_r___,- 3 1965
/24" 8
My commission expires: N Public.

Letsiy 7978 Pormid No.-_WW% e




02/09/2024



OG-I’

3 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA e 977
’ MAR 9 1
DEPARTMENT OF MINES '
OIL. AND GAS WELL S DIVISION OlL & GAS [ SICN

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No Q/W:f — ? do /O OilorGasWel______

(KIND)

//) # MW‘A CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company
%Y Size

Address # Mf/&//\, Wvd

16. Kind of Packer________
Far:

/
Well No . 10 Size of
_ D

Distric — County L 8%

65 Depth set
Drilling commenced

53/16.

s 4

Drilling complete: Total depth____________ % Besk, top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2_ Perf. bottom_____

i d Perf. t
Initial open low_______ /10ths Water in_____Inch Liners Use LRl

Perf. bottom_______

Open flow after tubing__________/10ths Merec. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
, NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
irock pressure. lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh- water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

TN A=
BOND TANCELLED

4ETURNED TO WELL OPERATOR AND/CR PRINCIPA}

3/7 oy~

B3-7-72 LIE H ity

Semer 02/0812024




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLL.S DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Welil No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

0210812024



Stute of West Birginia
Bepartment of MHines
@il und Gas Bivision
Uharleston 25305

March 9, 1972

R. H. ADKINS dba

Tiller Gas Company In Re: Permit No. _ywaAy.900-P
Box 555 - Farm
Hamlin, West Virginia 25523 Well No. 1

District Inion
County Wayne

Gentlemen:
The final inspection report for the well which is described
above has been received in this office. Only the column checked

below applies.

XX The bond covering the well designated by the above permit
number has been released under your Blanket Bond.

Please return the enclosed cancelled bond which covered the
well designated by the above permit number to the Surety Company
who executed said bond in your behalf, in order that they may give
you credit on their records.

Very truly yours,

Deputy Director L
0il and Gas Division

RLD/ cc
Enclosure:

02/09/2024



-’

Stute of West Birginia
Bepartment of SHines
®il und BGas Bivision

Uharleston 5
W. F. EIGENBROD MARIE GRIFFITH GURMER WAMOCK
DIRECTOR EXECUTIVE SECRETARY DEPUTY DIRECTOR
February 17, 1966
R. H. ADKINS
Hamlin,

West Virginia 25523

Gentlemen:

Please send us the affidavit of filling and pluggin
for the above described well. If plugging has not begn ggm-g
pleted, please advise.

We will appreciate the information within the next
ten days.

Very truly yours,

Y. 4
URMER WAMOCK
Deputy Directcr

0il and Gas Division

GW/dd
INFORMATION URGENTLY NEEDED FOR 1965 ANNUAL REPORT.

02/09/2024



/<\\

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
CHARLESTON

June 7, 1967

R. H. Adkins
Hamlin, West Virginia 25523

In Re: PERMIT___ Way-900
FARM Gearhart
WELL NO._1
DISTRICT Union
COUNTY Wayne

Gentlemen:

Please send us the affidavit of filling and plugging for
the above described well. If plugging has not been completed,
please advise.

We will appreciate the information within the next ten

days.
Very truly yours,
GURMER WAMOCK
Deputy Director
GW/ap

02/09/2024



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
i CHARLESTON

March 8, 1967

R. H. Adkins
Hamlin
West Virginia

In Re: PERMIT WAY-000-P<~REN
FARM Ceprhart
WELL NO.  § A
DISTRICT Union :
COUNTY Wayne

Gentlemen:

Please send us the affidavit of filling and plugging for
the above described well. If plugging has not been completed,
please advise.

We will appreciate the information within the next ten

days.
Very truly yours,
GURMER WAMOCK
Deputy Director
/ GW/ap g

WE ARE COMPILING OUR ANNUAL REPCRT AND WOULD APPRECIATE YOUR
EARLIEST REPLY TO THE ABOVE REQUEST, '

4
J

i 02/09/2024



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
CHARLESTON

January 10, 1968

R. H. Adkins
P, 0. Box 555
Hamlin, W. Va.,

In Re: PERMIT WAY-900-P-REN,
FARM_CYNTHIA ANN GEARHART
WELL NO._1

DISTRICT_UNION
COUNTY___ WAYNE

Gentlemen:

Please send us the affidavit of filling and plugging for
the above described well. If plugging has not been completed,
please advise.

We will appreciate the information within the next ten

days.
ery truly yours, .. /00/J575%.
ysh Wanse o P> 0
GURMER WAMOCK /- . 7 4 77
Deputy Director> _ -~¢c\WN" = L
te R~ 2 ) ‘...\’4‘5 ;'\'j
G N g P
GW/ap {, Dev® 'gy
1ls

c¢e: E. L. Lusher, Inspector, Box 37-A, Lavalette, W. Va., PH:S?S 6868

WE ARE COMPILING OUR ANNUAL REPORT AND WOULD APPRECIATE YOUR EARLIEST
REPLY TO THE ABOVE REQUEST,

s S, arfimreat — f
Gl Hel/ /% et // 409/2024
' -
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New Location, X
Drill Deeper........ O
Abandonment. .. . O
Company _Z/LLER GAS CO. STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Address /TR MLIN, MV V4. DEPARTMENT OF MINES
: # OIL. AND GAS DIVISION
Farm _CYNTHIA ANN GEARHAIRT & CLARLEETAN
Tract______ Acres_¢@0 __ Lease No.
Well (Farm) No.__ 7 Serial No. WELL LOCATION MAP
W AN -900 02/09/202
Elevation (Spirit Level) __$790 FaLE. NO, 7
YANDOT T,
Quadrangle Gy £ 4+ Denotes location of well on United States
County WAYN,E District UNtoN Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
Evoinsas 5 itude and longitude lines being represented
n9i0ee 4 by border lines as shown.
Engineer’s Registration No. <309
File No Deawing Mo = Denotes one inch spaces on border line
i 8 : of original tracing.
Date _//=/2~53 Scale_ /"=<4J0
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